ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD January 20, 2000

WAYNE COUNTY HEALTH)	
DEPARTMENT,)	
_)	
Complainant,)	
)	
V.)	AC 00-62
)	(County Docket No. 01-99)
JOHN HEERN,)	(Administrative Citation)
)	
Respondent.)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C.A. Manning):

On January 18, 2000, the Board received complainant Wayne County Health Department's second motion to amend its December 20, 1999 administrative citation against respondent, John Heern. The administrative citation alleges that respondent violated Section 21(p)(1) of the Environmental Protection Act (415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1) (1998)). The Board grants complainant's second motion to amend and accepts this case.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above order was adopted on the 20th day of January 2000 by a vote of 6-0.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board

Dorothy In Gun